Lyon County Commission - 3rd District

Jon Vopat, Republican

Occupation: IBP, Inc., 13 years; Bluestem Farm & Ranch 5 years; S&S Oil & Propane 21 years; Simmons Mfg.: 6 years and current employer.

Number of Years in Lyon County: 46 years

What prompted you to run as a candidate for Lyon County Commission?

I would appreciate the opportunity to help lead Lyon County. Lyon County is a great place to live and raise a family. I want to see that it stays this way.

What do you see as the County commission's role regarding / ensuring the quality of life in Lyon County?

As Commissioner, I feel you need to be able to assess the quality of life in Lyon County. I feel that the quality of life here is very good! So, I will continue to work hard to make sure the programs and services currently available are here for the residents of Lyon County.

What are your 3 top priorities?

- 1. To continue moving the county forward by encouraging teamwork of all departments and employees.
- 2. To be a good steward of taxpayer dollars being used in Lyon County.
- 3. To protect the quality of life, roads, services and public safety.

What do you think sets you apart from the other candidates?

My strong leadership skills through my previous employment will aid me in encouraging teamwork and cooperation among the county departments and employees. I will be true to my word and bring a professional presence in representing Lyon County.

If people would like more information, can they find you on social media, and if so, how?

I can be contacted through my email address at jonvopat01@gmail.com.

Anything else you would like the citizens of Lyon County to know about you?

My wife Tammy and I have been married for 35 years. We have two sons, five grandchildren and one great grandchild living in Lyon County. We love this community, and my desire is to provide my public service in keeping Lyon County moving forward. Lyon County is great place to live and work. I want all the residents to know that I will work hard to keep it that way. If you vote for me, you will get a professional leader that is true to his word and cares for every citizen in Lyon County.

Thanks for considering voting for me! Jon